
Description Jacobs # DDC # Description DDC # Jacobs #

BALL 7/32 DIA GRADE 25 1021 1021 BALL 7/32 DIA GRADE 25 1021 1021

RING RETAINING 1023 1023 RING RETAINING 1023 1023

NUT HEX JAM 3/8-24 1026 1026 NUT HEX JAM 3/8-24 1026 1026

WASHER PLAIN 1030 1030 WASHER PLAIN 1030 1030

SET SCR FLT PT 3/8-24 X 3/4 1031 1031 SET SCR FLT PT 3/8-24 X 3/4 1031 1031

TERMINAL 1040 1040 TERMINAL 1040 1040

SEAL RING - UPPER 1081 1081 SEAL RING - UPPER 1081 1081

SEAL RING - CENTER 1082 1082 SEAL RING - CENTER 1082 1082

SEAL RING - LOWER 1083 1083 SEAL RING - LOWER 1083 1083

PLIER TRUARC 1137 1137 PLIER TRUARC 1137 1137

NUT HEX 5/16-24 1181 1181 NUT HEX 5/16-24 1181 1181

SCREW HEX HEAD MACH 5/16-24 1182 1182 SCREW HEX HEAD MACH 5/16-24 1182 1182

PLUG PIPE 1206 1206 PLUG PIPE 1206 1206

BUTTON HD SCR 1/4-20 X .50 LG 1265 1265 BUTTON HD SCR 1/4-20 X .50 LG 1265 1265

CONNECTOR OIL 1287 1287 CONNECTOR OIL 1287 1287

SPRING SLAVE PISTON 1288 1288 SPRING SLAVE PISTON 1288 1288

RETAINER SLAVE PISTON SPRING 1289 1289 RETAINER SLAVE PISTON SPRING 1289 1289

SWITCH TOGGLE DASH CONTROL 1304 1304 SWITCH TOGGLE DASH CONTROL 1304 1304

PLATE DASHBOARD CONTROL SWITCH 1305 1305 PLATE DASHBOARD CONTROL SWITCH 1305 1305

BOLT OIL SUPPLY 1318 1318 BOLT OIL SUPPLY 1318 1318

EXTENSION COVER BOLT 1320 1320 EXTENSION COVER BOLT 1320 1320

SEAL RING 1332 1332 SEAL RING 1332 1332

NUT HEX JAM 1/4-28 1340 1340 NUT HEX JAM 1/4-28 1340 1340

SCR CUP PT HEX SOC 1/4-28 1341 1341 SCR CUP PT HEX SOC 1/4-28 1341 1341

EXTRUSION SPACER 1448 14487 MOD 8V92A BRAKE KIT 12VDC 1448 14487

GASKET COVER SPACER 4&V8 1469 1469 GASKET COVER SPACER 4&V8 1469 1469

GASKET COVER SPACER 3&V6 1470 1470 GASKET COVER SPACER 3&V6 1470 1470

GASKET COVER SPACER 6&V12 1471 1471 GASKET COVER SPACER 6&V12 1471 1471

CAPSCR HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 1492 1492 CAPSCR HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 1492 1492

TAB QUICK DISCONNECT 1512 1512 TAB QUICK DISCONNECT 1512 1512

SPRING C/V INNER PURPLE 1518 1518 SPRING C/V INNER PURPLE 1518 1518

SPRING C/V OUTER TAN 1519 1519 SPRING C/V OUTER TAN 1519 1519

CLAMP SWITCH 1531 1531 CLAMP SWITCH 1531 1531

DIODE MACH ASSY 1534 1534 DIODE MACH ASSY 1534 1534

SCR RND HD MACH #6-31 X 1.0 1537 1537 SCR RND HD MACH #6-31 X 1.0 1537 1537

SCREW ASSY #6-32 SEMS 1558 1558 SCREW ASSY #6-32 SEMS 1558 1558

WASHER LOCK INTERNAL #6 1559 1559 WASHER LOCK INTERNAL #6 1559 1559

CAPSCR BUTTON HD #10-24 X 5/16 1722 1722 CAPSCR BUTTON HD #10-24 X 5/16 1722 1722

TERMINAL 1793 1793 TERMINAL 1793 1793

SPACER ASSY COVER(4-V8&V16) 1795 1795 SPACER ASSY COVER(4-V8&V16) 1795 1795

SPACER ASSY COVER (6&V12) 1796 1796 SPACER ASSY COVER (6&V12) 1796 1796

SPACER ASSY COVER(3&V6) 1797 1797 SPACER ASSY COVER(3&V6) 1797 1797

RECEPTACLE QUICK DISCONNECT 2014 2014 CHARGE VALVE GROUP 1797 17997

O RING .176 ID X .07 W 2017 2017 RECEPTACLE QUICK DISCONNECT 2014 2014

CONT GRP - ENG SOL W/SCR 2109 2109 O RING .176 ID X .07 W 2017 2017

ATCH PARTS GROUP 2165 2165 CONT GRP - ENG SOL W/SCR 2109 2109

ATCH PARTS GROUP 2167 2167 ATCH PARTS GROUP 2165 2165

COVER CONTROL VALVE 2221 2221 ATCH PARTS GROUP 2167 2167

CONNECTOR OIL 2235 2235 COVER CONTROL VALVE 2221 2221

SEAL RING 2236 2236 CONNECTOR OIL 2235 2235

NUT HEX JAM 5/16-24 2249 2249 SEAL RING 2236 2236



Description Jacobs # DDC # Description DDC # Jacobs #

TERMINAL ASSY LEADOUT 2299 2299 NUT HEX JAM 5/16-24 2249 2249

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW 5/16-24 2328 2328 TERMINAL ASSY LEADOUT 2299 2299

SEAL BUSHING ASSY 2334 2334 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW 5/16-24 2328 2328

STUD ROCKER COVER 2336 2336 SEAL BUSHING ASSY 2334 2334

CAPSCR HEX SOC HD #8-32 X 3/8 2375 2375 STUD ROCKER COVER 2336 2336

CLAMP 2376 2376 CAPSCR HEX SOC HD #8-32 X 3/8 2375 2375

D WASHER 2377 2377 CLAMP 2376 2376

HARNESS SOLENOID 10" 2390 2390 D WASHER 2377 2377

CAP VALVE STEM 2568 2568 HARNESS SOLENOID 10" 2390 2390

SPACER COVER 2712 2712 CAP VALVE STEM 2568 2568

COVER CONTROL VALVE 2714 2714 SPACER COVER 2712 2712

BOLT HOLD DOWN 2715 10513101 COVER CONTROL VALVE 2714 2714

HOSE ASSY LEFT & RIGHT 2717 2717 HOSE ASSY LEFT & RIGHT 2717 2717

NUT - SWITCH UNI0N 2724 2724 NUT - SWITCH UNI0N 2724 2724

PLUNGER BUFFER SWITCH 2726 2726 PLUNGER BUFFER SWITCH 2726 2726

BRACKET MACH ASSY SWITCH 2729 2729 BRACKET MACH ASSY SWITCH 2729 2729

SCR ASSY BUFFER SW SERVICE PT 2734 2734 SCR ASSY BUFFER SW SERVICE PT 2734 2734

SCR ASSY BUFFER SW SERVICE PT 2735 2735 SCR ASSY BUFFER SW SERVICE PT 2735 2735

ELBOW 2738 2738 ELBOW 2738 2738

SCREW ROUND HD MACH 6-32X1 1/8 2744 2744 SCREW ROUND HD MACH 6-32X1 1/8 2744 2744

CLAMP SUPPORT 2747 2747 CLAMP SUPPORT 2747 2747

SCREW BUFFER SWITCH 2751 2751 SCREW BUFFER SWITCH 2751 2751

PLUNGER BUFFER SWITCH 2752 2752 PLUNGER BUFFER SWITCH 2752 2752

SPRING 2753 2753 SPRING 2753 2753

CLAMP CABLE 2769 2769 CLAMP CABLE 2769 2769

PLUNGER BUFFER SWITCH 2811 2811 PLUNGER BUFFER SWITCH 2811 2811

PLUNGER AIR CYLINDER 2812 2812 PLUNGER AIR CYLINDER 2812 2812

BODY 2815 2815 BODY 2815 2815

BRACKET SWITCH 2819 2819 BRACKET SWITCH 2819 2819

CLAMP BODY 2820 2820 CLAMP BODY 2820 2820

HOSE ASSY 2847 2847 HOSE ASSY 2847 2847

CLAMP SUPPORT 2848 2848 CLAMP SUPPORT 2848 2848

ELBOW 2849 2849 ELBOW 2849 2849

ELBOW 2850 2850 ELBOW 2850 2850

HOSE ASSY 2857 2857 HOSE ASSY 2857 2857

SWITCH ASSY BUFFER SCREW 2860 2860 SWITCH ASSY BUFFER SCREW 2860 2860

SCREW BUFFER SWITCH 2861 2861 SCREW BUFFER SWITCH 2861 2861

PLUNGER BUFFER SWITCH 2862 2862 PLUNGER BUFFER SWITCH 2862 2862

BRIDGE EXH VALVE 2871 2871 BRIDGE EXH VALVE 2871 2871

PIN - PUSH ROD CLEVIS 2872 2872 PIN - PUSH ROD CLEVIS 2872 2872

PISTON SLAVE 1.000 DIA 2876 2876 PISTON SLAVE 1.000 DIA 2876 2876

TOOL GROUP BRIDGE ASSY 2881 2881 TOOL GROUP BRIDGE ASSY 2881 2881

ATCH PARTS GROUP 2884 2884 ATCH PARTS GROUP 2884 2884

ATCH PARTS GROUP 2885 2885 ATCH PARTS GROUP 2885 2885

BRACKET ASSY ACTUATING ARM 2887 2887 BRACKET ASSY ACTUATING ARM 2887 2887

SWITCH TOGGLE 2957 2957 SWITCH TOGGLE 2957 2957

SWITCH GROUP TOGGLE 2970 2970 SWITCH GROUP TOGGLE 2970 2970

SPACER ATCH PARTS GROUP 3045 3045 SPACER ATCH PARTS GROUP 3045 3045

SCR ASSY BUFFER SW SERVICE PT 3083 3083 SCR ASSY BUFFER SW SERVICE PT 3083 3083

TEE FEMALE PIPE 3096 3096 TEE FEMALE PIPE 3096 3096

SWITCH & CYLINDER ASSY 3223 3223 SWITCH & CYLINDER ASSY 3223 3223



Description Jacobs # DDC # Description DDC # Jacobs #

PLUNGER BUFFER SWITCH 3224 3224 PLUNGER BUFFER SWITCH 3224 3224

RECEPTACLE QUICK DISCONNECT 3278 3278 RECEPTACLE QUICK DISCONNECT 3278 3278

PISTON MASTER .625 DIA 3329 3329 PISTON MASTER .625 DIA 3329 3329

BRIDGE EXH VALVE 3330 3330 BRIDGE EXH VALVE 3330 3330

FORK ASSY MASTER PISTON 3337 3337 FORK ASSY MASTER PISTON 3337 3337

HSG ATCH PARTS GROUP 3486 3486 HSG ATCH PARTS GROUP 3486 3486

GAGE FEELER .064 3496 3496 GAGE FEELER .064 3496 3496

SWITCH TOGGLE 3586 3586 SWITCH TOGGLE 3586 3586

SWITCH GROUP 3590 3590 SWITCH GROUP 3590 3590

SWITCH HYDRAULIC 3591 3591 SWITCH HYDRAULIC 3591 3591

SHELL 3592 3592 SHELL 3592 3592

SLEEVE 3593 3593 SLEEVE 3593 3593

TERMINAL 3594 3594 TERMINAL 3594 3594

RETAINER 3669 3669 RETAINER 3669 3669

RETAINER 3670 3670 RETAINER 3670 3670

TUBE SHRINK 3/16 DIA 3707 3707 TUBE SHRINK 3/16 DIA 3707 3707

TUBE SHRINK 1/4 DIA 3708 3708 TUBE SHRINK 1/4 DIA 3708 3708

SWITCH GROUP 3776 3776 SWITCH GROUP 3776 3776

PLATE 3777 3777 PLATE 3777 3777

LOOM-AUTO 3778 3778 LOOM-AUTO 3778 3778

WIRE HARNESS 3781 3781 WIRE HARNESS 3781 3781

SPRING MASTER PISTON 3939 3939 SPRING MASTER PISTON 3939 3939

CAB CONT GP 3975 3975 CAB CONT GP 3975 3975

TERMINAL PRE-INSULATED 4490 4490 TERMINAL PRE-INSULATED 4490 4490

WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCR 4495 4495 WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCR 4495 4495

PLUNGER 4635 4635 PLUNGER 4635 4635

SEAL BUSHING 4653 4653 SEAL BUSHING 4653 4653

WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCR 4665 4665 WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCR 4665 4665

CONT GRP - ENG SOL W/SCR 5382 5382 CONT GRP - ENG SOL W/SCR 5382 5382

WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCR 5383 5383 WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCR 5383 5383

WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCR 5384 5384 WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCR 5384 5384

TIE CABLE 6833 6833 TIE CABLE 6833 6833

SPRING C/V INNER ORANGE 7500 7500 SPRING C/V INNER ORANGE 7500 7500

RETAINER SLAVE PISTON SPRING 7620 7620 RETAINER SLAVE PISTON SPRING 7620 7620

GAGE - FEELER .059 7958 7958 GAGE - FEELER .059 7958 7958

PLUG - PIPE FLUSH SEAL 8888 8888 PLUG - PIPE FLUSH SEAL 8888 8888

PISTON SLAVE 1.000 DIA 9442 9442 PISTON SLAVE 1.000 DIA 9442 9442

WASHER 9464 9464 WASHER 9464 9464

SPRING MASTER PISTON 9505 9505 SPRING MASTER PISTON 9505 9505

WASHER FLAT 3/16 9877 9877 WASHER FLAT 3/16 9877 9877

DRIVE SCREW #4 X 1/4 LG 9922 9922 DRIVE SCREW #4 X 1/4 LG 9922 9922

SPRING C/V OUTER 10843 10843 SPRING C/V OUTER 10843 10843

RESET SCREW ASSY .005 - .015 11382 11382 RESET SCREW ASSY .005 - .015 11382 11382

NUT HEX JAM 1/2-20 11395 11395 NUT HEX JAM 1/2-20 11395 11395

SCREW ADJUSTING 11426 11426 SCREW ADJUSTING 11426 11426

SPRING C/V OUTER WHITE 11434 11434 SPRING C/V OUTER WHITE 11434 11434

SPRING 11720 11720 SPRING 11720 11720

8V 92A BRAKE KIT 24VDC 11822 11822 8V 92A BRAKE KIT 24VDC 11822 11822

SPOOL ASSY CONT VALVE 11930 11930 SPOOL ASSY CONT VALVE 11930 11930

SWITCH CLUTCH 12246 12246 SWITCH CLUTCH 12246 12246

FOOT SWITCH GROUP 12260 12260 FOOT SWITCH GROUP 12260 12260



Description Jacobs # DDC # Description DDC # Jacobs #

SWITCH CLUTCH GROUP 12261 12261 SWITCH CLUTCH GROUP 12261 12261

BRACKET CLUTCH SWITCH 12269 12269 BRACKET CLUTCH SWITCH 12269 12269

SWITCH & CYLINDER ASSY 12408 12408 SWITCH & CYLINDER ASSY 12408 12408

SPRING BUFFER SWITCH 12418 12418 SPRING BUFFER SWITCH 12418 12418

71/92A HSG ASSY SUPPLY 24VDC 12473 12473 71/92A HSG ASSY SUPPLY 24VDC 12473 12473

HSG ASSY DRONE PKGD 12474 12474 HSG ASSY DRONE PKGD 12474 12474

HSG ASSY SUPPLY 12VDC 12495 12495 HSG ASSY SUPPLY 12VDC 12495 12495

HSG ASSY DRONE PKGD 12496 12496 HSG ASSY DRONE PKGD 12496 12496

SWITCH ASSY BUFFER SCREW 12601 12601 SWITCH ASSY BUFFER SCREW 12601 12601

SCREW ASSY 12746 12746 SCREW ASSY 12746 12746

PLUG PIPE FLUSH SEAL 1/16-27 12968 12968 PLUG PIPE FLUSH SEAL 1/16-27 12968 12968

PISTON MASTER .874 DIA 12981 12981 PISTON MASTER .874 DIA 12981 12981

PISTON ACCUMULATOR 12983 12983 PISTON ACCUMULATOR 12983 12983

SPRING 12990 12990 SPRING 12990 12990

RING RETAINING 12991 12991 RING RETAINING 12991 12991

SCREW 12 PT M12 X 120LG 12995 12995 SCREW 12 PT M12 X 120LG 12995 12995

SCR HEX SOC BUT HD .375-16 12996 12996 SCR HEX SOC BUT HD .375-16 12996 12996

SPLICE - BUTT 13078 13078 SPLICE - BUTT 13078 13078

KIT OVERHAUL BUFFER SW 13231 13231 KIT OVERHAUL BUFFER SW 13231 13231

HSG ASSY SUPPLY 24VDC PKGD 13478 13478 HSG ASSY SUPPLY 24VDC PKGD 13478 13478

MOD 6V 53A ENG BRK 24VDC OEM 13480 8987912 NUT SOLENOID RETENTION 13486 13486

NUT SOLENOID RETENTION 13486 13486 HSG ASSY SUPPLY 12VDC PKGD 13592 13592

HSG ASSY SUPPLY 12VDC PKGD 13592 13592 MOD 6-71A BRK KIT W/O1320-1796 13598 13598

MOD 6-71A BRK KIT W/O1320-1796 13598 13598 MOD 6V-71A BRK KIT 12VDC 13600 13600

MOD 6V-71A BRK KIT 12VDC 13600 13600 MOD 6V-71A BRK KIT 12VDC 13603 13603

MOD 6V-71A BRK KIT 12VDC 13603 13603 MOD 8V-71A BRK KIT W/O1320- 13606 13606

MOD 8V-71A BRK KIT W/O1320- 13606 13606 MOD 6V-92A BRK KIT W/O -1320 13634 13634

MOD 6V-92A BRK KIT W/O -1320 13634 13634 MOD 8V-92A ENG BK ASSY W/O1320 13641 13641

MOD 8V-92A ENG BK ASSY W/O1320 13641 13641 MOD 8V 92A BRK KIT SPEC 24VDC 13648 13648

MOD 8V 92A BRK KIT SPEC 24VDC 13648 13648 SWITCH BUFFER SCR ASSY 1.1 LG 14115 14115

SWITCH BUFFER SCR ASSY 1.1 LG 14115 14115 ENGINE CONT GRP 14325 14325

ENGINE CONT GRP 14325 14325 EXTRUSION SPACER 14487 1448

MOD 8V92A BRAKE KIT 12VDC 14487 1448 MOD 6V92A BRAKE KIT JWD 12VDC 14525 14525

MOD 6V92A BRAKE KIT JWD 12VDC 14525 14525 MOD 8V92A BRAKE KIT JWD 12VDC 14526 14526

MOD 8V92A BRAKE KIT JWD 12VDC 14526 14526 SWITCH BUFFER SCR ASSY 4.5 LG 14606 14606

SWITCH BUFFER SCR ASSY 4.5 LG 14606 14606 HARNESS SOLENOID 10 INCH LG 14619 14619

HARNESS SOLENOID 10 INCH LG 14619 14619 PIN - HSG 2 PIN 14828 14828

PIN - HSG 2 PIN 14828 14828 CLAMP - CABLE 14908 14908

CLAMP - CABLE 14908 14908 DASH MODULE CUSTOM 3 MODE 15641 15641

MOD 8V-92A BRAKE KIT JWD 24VDC 14919 23502227 HARNESS DDEC CUST PWR AUX SL 15708 15708

DASH MODULE CUSTOM 3 MODE 15641 15641 WIRE HRNS DDEC CUST OUT CLTCH 15709 15709

HARNESS DDEC CUST PWR AUX SL 15708 15708 WIRE 16 GA 96" LG 15758 15758

WIRE HRNS DDEC CUST OUT CLTCH 15709 15709 WIRE 16 GA 33inch LG 15759 15759

WIRE 16 GA 96" LG 15758 15758 WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCR 15810 15810

WIRE 16 GA 33inch LG 15759 15759 WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCR 15811 15811

WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCR 15810 15810 8V DDEC ENG WIRING SOL W/SCR 15821 15821

WIRE HARNESS SOL W/SCR 15811 15811 MOD 53A BRKE KIT SPECIAL 16027 16027

8V DDEC ENG WIRING SOL W/SCR 15821 15821 WIRE HARNESS 12 FT CONNECTOR 16216 16216

MOD 53A BRKE KIT SPECIAL 16027 16027 WIRE HARNESS 6 FT CONNECTOR 16217 16217

WIRE HARNESS 12 FT CONNECTOR 16216 16216 WIRE HARNESS 8 FT CONNECTOR 16218 16218

WIRE HARNESS 6 FT CONNECTOR 16217 16217 WIRING HARNESS DASH TO CONT 16306 16306



Description Jacobs # DDC # Description DDC # Jacobs #

WIRE HARNESS 8 FT CONNECTOR 16218 16218 RECEPTACLE QUICK DISCONNECT 16467 16467

WIRING HARNESS DASH TO CONT 16306 16306 WASHER 16505 16505

RECEPTACLE QUICK DISCONNECT 16467 16467 ATCH PARTS GROUP HSG 760 16520 16520

WASHER 16505 16505 SPRING FLAT 16535 16535

ATCH PARTS GROUP HSG 760 16520 16520 COLLAR CONTROL VALVE 16557 16557

SPRING FLAT 16535 16535 SWITCH GROUP DASH 16563 16563

COLLAR CONTROL VALVE 16557 16557 SCREW ROCKER ADJUSTING 3/8-24 16590 16590

SWITCH GROUP DASH 16563 16563 SCREW ROCKER ADJUST 3/8-24 16668 16668

SCREW ROCKER ADJUSTING 3/8-24 16590 16590 WIRE HARNESS SOL W/BLADE 16732 16732

SCREW ROCKER ADJUST 3/8-24 16668 16668 WIRE HARNESS SOL W/BLADE 16733 16733

BAR SPACER 16687 23504431 WIRE HARNESS SOL W/BLADE 16749 16749

WIRE HARNESS SOL W/BLADE 16732 16732 NUT HEX 3/8-24 16766 16766

WIRE HARNESS SOL W/BLADE 16733 16733 BRIDGE SLAVE PISTON 16771 16771

WIRE HARNESS SOL W/BLADE 16749 16749 CONT GRP ENG SOL W/BLADE 16789 16789

NUT HEX 3/8-24 16766 16766 CONT GRP ENG SOL W/BLADE 16791 16791

BRIDGE SLAVE PISTON 16771 16771 CONTROL GRP ENG SOL W/BLADE 16795 16795

6V DDEC ENG WIRING SOL W/BLADE 16780 23504970 CONTROL GRP ENG SOL W/BLADE 16796 16796

8V DDEC ENG WIRING SOL W/BLADE 16781 23504971 CONTROL GROUP ENG SOL W/BLADE 16798 16798

CONT GRP ENG SOL W/BLADE 16785 23504975 GASKET ROCKER HSG 16846 16846

CONT GRP ENG SOL W/BLADE 16786 23504976 BRIDGE SLAVE PISTON 16884 16884

CONT GRP ENG SOL W/BLADE 16789 16789 FUEL PIPE ASSY LONG 16971 16971

CONT GRP ENG SOL W/BLADE 16791 16791 FUEL PIPE ASSY SHORT 16972 16972

CONTROL GRP ENG SOL W/BLADE 16795 16795 O RING .176 ID X .07 W 16977 16977

CONTROL GRP ENG SOL W/BLADE 16796 16796 HSG ASSY SUPPLY 71/92A 24V PKG 17019 17019

CONTROL GROUP ENG SOL W/BLADE 16798 16798 PISTON SLAVE 1.125 DIA 17048 17048

GASKET ROCKER HSG 16846 16846 FUEL PIPE SET 1 CYL 71/92A 17049 17049

BRIDGE SLAVE PISTON 16884 16884 CONNECTOR GRP FUEL PIPES 71/92 17050 17050

FUEL PIPE ASSY LONG 16971 16971 CONNECTOR FUEL MANIFOLD 17051 17051

FUEL PIPE ASSY SHORT 16972 16972 CAP FUEL INJECTOR 17052 17052

O RING .176 ID X .07 W 16977 16977 WASHER PLAIN 7/16 ID X 3/4 OD 17053 17053

HSG ASSY SUPPLY 71/92A 24V PKG 17019 17019 GASKET FUEL INJECTOR CAP 17054 17054

PISTON SLAVE 1.125 DIA 17048 17048 TUNE-UP KIT 71/92A 6V 17056 17056

FUEL PIPE SET 1 CYL 71/92A 17049 17049 TUNE-UP KIT 71/92A 8V 17057 17057

CONNECTOR GRP FUEL PIPES 71/92 17050 17050 FILTER INJECTOR MOD 71/92A 17066 17066

CONNECTOR FUEL MANIFOLD 17051 17051 DDEC ATEC CONT MODULE SER II 17179 17179

CAP FUEL INJECTOR 17052 17052 INLINE SWITCH HARNESS 17263 17263

WASHER PLAIN 7/16 ID X 3/4 OD 17053 17053 GAGE .020 MOD 760(12.7L) 17278 17278

GASKET FUEL INJECTOR CAP 17054 17054 DRIVE SCREW #7 X 5/16 LG 17303 17303

TUNE-UP KIT 71/92A 6V 17056 17056 3 MODE SWITCH GROUP 17328 17328

TUNE-UP KIT 71/92A 8V 17057 17057 CONTROL GRP DDEC 760 VOEM 17331 17331

FILTER INJECTOR MOD 71/92A 17066 17066 CONTROL HARNESS GRP DDEC ATEC 17332 17332

DDEC ATEC CONT MODULE SER II 17179 17179 2 MODE SWITCH GROUP 17346 17346

INLINE SWITCH HARNESS 17263 17263 CONT GROUP ENG 6V W/BOMAG SW 17358 17358

GAGE .020 MOD 760(12.7L) 17278 17278 CONTROL GROUP DDEC ATEC 2 MODE 17363 17363

DRIVE SCREW #7 X 5/16 LG 17303 17303 IN LINE SWITCH HARNESS 2 MODE 17370 17370

3 MODE SWITCH GROUP 17328 17328 HARNESS DDEC 2 MODE OUTPOUT 17378 17378

CONTROL GRP DDEC 760 VOEM 17331 17331 WIRE HARNESS INT SOL MOD 760 17392 17392

CONTROL HARNESS GRP DDEC ATEC 17332 17332 WIRE HARNESS SOL EXTERNAL 760 17393 17393

2 MODE SWITCH GROUP 17346 17346 TERMINAL ASSY LEADOUT 17400 17400

CONT GROUP ENG 6V W/BOMAG SW 17358 17358 HSG ASSY MOD 765 12VDC PKGD 17537 17537

CONTROL GROUP DDEC ATEC 2 MODE 17363 17363 PISTON MASTER .936 DIA 17565 17565



Description Jacobs # DDC # Description DDC # Jacobs #

IN LINE SWITCH HARNESS 2 MODE 17370 17370 SPRING FLAT 17658 17658

HARNESS DDEC 2 MODE OUTPOUT 17378 17378 GAGE .026 MOD 50/60 SERIES 17671 17671

WIRE HARNESS INT SOL MOD 760 17392 17392 HSG ASSY MOD 760A 12VDC PKGD 17751 17751

WIRE HARNESS SOL EXTERNAL 760 17393 17393 SCR HEX SOC BUT HD 3/8-16X5/8 17754 17754

TERMINAL ASSY LEADOUT 17400 17400 REPLACEMENT GROUP FOR MOD 760A 17779 17779

HSG ASSY MOD 765 12VDC PKGD 17537 17537 MOD 6V92A KIT SPEC 24V BLADE 17910 17910

PISTON MASTER .936 DIA 17565 17565 MOD 765 BRAKE BASE KIT 12VDC 18112 18112

SPRING FLAT 17658 17658 MOD 760A BRAKE BASE KIT 12VDC 18113 18113

GAGE .026 MOD 50/60 SERIES 17671 17671 SPRING C/V INNER YELLOW 18179 18179

HSG ASSY MOD 760A 12VDC PKGD 17751 17751 OVERHAUL KIT MOD 53A 18181 18181

SCR HEX SOC BUT HD 3/8-16X5/8 17754 17754 SWITCH 18188 18188

REPLACEMENT GROUP FOR MOD 760A 17779 17779 TOOL SLAVE PISTON REMOVAL 18238 18238

MOD 6V92A BRAKE KIT JWD 24VDC 17905 23508984 TEST KIT OIL PSI SOL & C/V 18280 18280

MOD 6V92A KIT SPEC 24V BLADE 17910 17910 V CLAMP 80MM 18400 18400

CHARGE VALVE GROUP 17997 1797 SLEEVE EXHAUST EX360H EX466H 18403 18403

MOD 765 BRAKE BASE KIT 12VDC 18112 18112 PLUG PIPE FLUSH SEAL 1/16-27 18485 18485

MOD 760A BRAKE BASE KIT 12VDC 18113 18113 SWITCH DASH GROUP MOD EX466A 18895 18895

SPRING C/V INNER YELLOW 18179 18179 WIRE HARNESS GROUP 18899 18899

OVERHAUL KIT MOD 53A 18181 18181 PROTECTION VALVE 18908 18908

SWITCH 18188 18188 HSG ASSY MOD 750 12VDC PKGD 18942 18942

TOOL SLAVE PISTON REMOVAL 18238 18238 TERMINAL ASSEMBLY LEADOUT 18954 18954

TEST KIT OIL PSI SOL & C/V 18280 18280 GASKET GROUP 18963 18963

V CLAMP 80MM 18400 18400 HSG ASSY 760A 24VDC S/L PKGD       18972 18972

SLEEVE EXHAUST EX360H EX466H 18403 18403 MOD 760A BASE KIT 24VDC S/L 18974 18974

PLUG PIPE FLUSH SEAL 1/16-27 18485 18485 EX530 EXHAUST BRAKE ASSY 19000 19000

SWITCH DASH GROUP MOD EX466A 18895 18895 EX466H EXHAUST BRAKE ASSY 19001 19001

WIRE HARNESS GROUP 18899 18899 MOD 765 BASE KIT 24VDC S/L 19032 19032

PROTECTION VALVE 18908 18908 PNEUMATIC GROUP EX408 19046 19046

HSG ASSY MOD 750 12VDC PKGD 18942 18942 HARNESS SOLENOID 21" LONG 19076 19076

TERMINAL ASSEMBLY LEADOUT 18954 18954 ENGINE CONTROL GROUP 19096 19096

GASKET GROUP 18963 18963 CAB CONTROL GROUP 19097 19097

HSG ASSY 760A 24VDC S/L PKGD       18972 18972 WIRE SOLENOID INTERNAL 19098 19098

MOD 760A BASE KIT 24VDC S/L 18974 18974 PRESSURE SWITCH TRANSMISSION 19240 19240

EX530 EXHAUST BRAKE ASSY 19000 19000 HARNESS BUFFER SWITCH 19245 19245

EX466H EXHAUST BRAKE ASSY 19001 19001 CONT GRP ENG V6 W/CAST COVER 19252 19252

MOD 765 BASE KIT 24VDC S/L 19032 19032 765 TWO BRK KIT 24VDC S/L JWD 19257 19257

PNEUMATIC GROUP EX408 19046 19046 SPACE BAR 19258 19258

HARNESS SOLENOID 21" LONG 19076 19076 MODIFICATION KIT CEEMAT XMSN 19260 19260

ENGINE CONTROL GROUP 19096 19096 750 TWO BRAKE KIT 12VDC JWD 19297 19297

CAB CONTROL GROUP 19097 19097 SOL ASSY W/END CONNECTORS 19304 19304

WIRE SOLENOID INTERNAL 19098 19098 EX466H EXHAUST BRAKE KIT 19339 19339

PRESSURE SWITCH TRANSMISSION 19240 19240 ON/OFF & 3 POS. SWITCHES GRP 19407 19407

HARNESS BUFFER SWITCH 19245 19245 HARNESS ASSY TRANSMISSION 19412 19412

CONT GRP ENG V6 W/CAST COVER 19252 19252 PNEUMATIC GROUP EXB59 19430 19430

765 TWO BRK KIT 24VDC S/L JWD 19257 19257 TORSION SPRING REPLACEMENT GRP 19575 19575

SPACE BAR 19258 19258 TORSION SPRING 19576 19576

MODIFICATION KIT CEEMAT XMSN 19260 19260 V CLAMP EXC83, EX3116 19595 19595

750 TWO BRAKE KIT 12VDC JWD 19297 19297 SCR HEX SOC BUT HD 3/8-16X 3/4 19740 19740

SOL ASSY W/END CONNECTORS 19304 19304 WASHER TORSION SPRING 19741 19741

EX466H EXHAUST BRAKE KIT 19339 19339 TUNE-UP KIT MOD 760 19875 19875

ON/OFF & 3 POS. SWITCHES GRP 19407 19407 765 BRAKE KIT 24VDC S/L EOEM 19972 19972



Description Jacobs # DDC # Description DDC # Jacobs #

HARNESS ASSY TRANSMISSION 19412 19412 NUT HEX SPECIAL 5/8-20 19987 19987

PNEUMATIC GROUP EXB59 19430 19430 EXTARDER GROUP EX466H 20006 20006

TORSION SPRING REPLACEMENT GRP 19575 19575 EX530 EXHAUST BRAKE KIT 20013 20013

TORSION SPRING 19576 19576 EXTARDER GROUP EX530 20014 20014

V CLAMP EXC83, EX3116 19595 19595 SWITCH DASH GROUP 20015 20015

SCR HEX SOC BUT HD 3/8-16X 3/4 19740 19740 MOD 6V92A BRAKE KIT 12VDC 20031 20031

WASHER TORSION SPRING 19741 19741 SWITCH GROUP SERIES 60 20035 20035

TUNE-UP KIT MOD 760 19875 19875 SLEEVE EXHAUST MOD EXC83 20088 20088

765 BRAKE KIT 24VDC S/L EOEM 19972 19972 WIRE HARNESS SOLENOID EXTERNAL 20217 20217

NUT HEX SPECIAL 5/8-20 19987 19987 ENG CONTROL GROUP DDEC III 20218 20218

EXTARDER GROUP EX466H 20006 20006 DDEC III CAB CONTROL GROUP 20220 20220

EX530 EXHAUST BRAKE KIT 20013 20013 SCREEN SOLENOID 20227 20227

EXTARDER GROUP EX530 20014 20014 RETAINER SOLENOID SCREEN 20228 20228

SWITCH DASH GROUP 20015 20015 SEAL RING UPPER 20229 20229

MOD 6V92A BRAKE KIT 12VDC 20031 20031 ENGINE CONTROL GROUP EX408 20241 20241

SWITCH GROUP SERIES 60 20035 20035 HARNESS GROUP 20244 20244

SLEEVE EXHAUST MOD EXC83 20088 20088 HSG ASSY 24VDC 750 PKGD 20291 20291

WIRE HARNESS SOLENOID EXTERNAL 20217 20217 6V 53A BRAKE KIT 24VDC SPECIAL 20296 20296

ENG CONTROL GROUP DDEC III 20218 20218 750 TWO BRAKE KIT 24VDC JWD 20297 20297

DDEC III CAB CONTROL GROUP 20220 20220 24V SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 20370 20370

SCREEN SOLENOID 20227 20227 POWER LASH ASSY .071 - .078 20382 20382

RETAINER SOLENOID SCREEN 20228 20228 CAB CONTROL GROUP DDEC III 20491 20491

SEAL RING UPPER 20229 20229 ENG CONT GROUP DDEC III SER50 20492 20492

ENGINE CONTROL GROUP EX408 20241 20241 POWER LASH ASSY GP 6 PACK 20514 20514

HARNESS GROUP 20244 20244 TUNE-UP KIT MOD 750 20530 20530

750 BRAKE BASE KIT 24VDC EOEM 20289 23522166 TUNE-UP KIT 760A 765 3 BRAKE 20531 20531

HSG ASSY 24VDC 750 PKGD 20291 20291 SWITCH GROUP DDEC-III 20532 20532

6V 53A BRAKE KIT 24VDC SPECIAL 20296 20296 SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 24VDC 20578 20578

750 TWO BRAKE KIT 24VDC JWD 20297 20297 DDC DISTRIBUTION KIT 20745 20745

24V SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 20370 20370 MOD 765 BRAKE BASE KIT 12VDC 20796 20796

POWER LASH ASSY .071 - .078 20382 20382 MOD 760A TWO BRAKE KIT 12VDC 20797 20797

CAB CONTROL GROUP DDEC III 20491 20491 CAB CONT GROUP DDEC III 71\92 20823 20823

ENG CONT GROUP DDEC III SER50 20492 20492 ENG CONT GROUP DDEC III 6V-92A 20824 20824

POWER LASH ASSY GP 6 PACK 20514 20514 ENG CONT GROUP DDEC III 8V-92A 20840 20840

TUNE-UP KIT MOD 750 20530 20530 OVERHAUL KIT MODEL 92A 21093 21093

TUNE-UP KIT 760A 765 3 BRAKE 20531 20531 BOLT 12 POINT M12 X 110 LG 21183 21183

SWITCH GROUP DDEC-III 20532 20532 WASHER-FLAT CHAMFERED 21184 21184

SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 24VDC 20578 20578 ATTACHING PARTS GROUP HOUSING 21268 21268

DDC DISTRIBUTION KIT 20745 20745 ATTACHING PARTS GROUP HOUSING 21269 21269

MOD 765 BRAKE BASE KIT 12VDC 20796 20796 MOD 4-53A BRAKE KIT 24VDC 21326 21326

MOD 760A TWO BRAKE KIT 12VDC 20797 20797 HARNESS ADAPTER BLADE SCR 21413 21413

CAB CONT GROUP DDEC III 71\92 20823 20823 EXTARDER KIT MOD EX55A 21682 21682

ENG CONT GROUP DDEC III 6V-92A 20824 20824 HARNESS GROUP SOL S/L SCREW 21826 21826

ENG CONT GROUP DDEC III 8V-92A 20840 20840 OVERHAUL KIT CAST COVER 53A 24212 24212

OVERHAUL KIT MODEL 92A 21093 21093 EXTARDER KIT MOD EX530 24222 24222

BOLT 12 POINT M12 X 110 LG 21183 21183 PISTON SLAVE 1.125 DIA 24338 24338

WASHER-FLAT CHAMFERED 21184 21184 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW 24612 24612

ATTACHING PARTS GROUP HOUSING 21268 21268 NUT 3/8-24 SEALING JAM 24730 24730

ATTACHING PARTS GROUP HOUSING 21269 21269 WIRE HARNESS INTERNAL SOLENOID 24914 24914

MOD 4-53A BRAKE KIT 24VDC 21326 21326 ENG CONT GP DDEC III SCREW TER 24917 24917

HARNESS ADAPTER BLADE SCR 21413 21413 ENG CONTROL GP SCREW TERMINAL 24918 24918



Description Jacobs # DDC # Description DDC # Jacobs #

EXTARDER KIT MOD EX55A 21682 21682 ENG CONT GP DDEC III S50 SCREW 24919 24919

EXTARDER KIT MOD EX55B 21683 23550590 ENG CONT GROUP SCREW TERMINAL 24920 24920

HARNESS GROUP SOL S/L SCREW 21826 21826 8V-71A BRAKE KIT 24VDC 25142 25142

BRAKE KIT 12V92A 24VDC SC SP 21885 23520154 EXHAUST BRAKE ASSY EX3126B 25223 25223

OVERHAUL KIT CAST COVER 53A 24212 24212 HOUSING ASSY 765A 12VDC PKGD 25231 25231

EXTARDER KIT MOD EX530 24222 24222 HSG ASSY 765A 24VDC PKGD S/L       25279 25279

PISTON SLAVE 1.125 DIA 24338 24338 HSG ASSY 750A 24VDC PKGD           25287 25287

SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW 24612 24612 765A BASE KIT 12VDC 2 BRK JWD 25321 25321

NUT 3/8-24 SEALING JAM 24730 24730 765A TWO BRAKE KIT 24VDC S/L 25323 25323

WIRE HARNESS INTERNAL SOLENOID 24914 24914 765A BASE KIT 12VDC 25326 25326

ENG CONT GP DDEC III SCREW TER 24917 24917 765A BASE KIT 24VDC S/L 25333 25333

ENG CONTROL GP SCREW TERMINAL 24918 24918 750A 2 BRAKE KIT 24VDC JWD 25337 25337

ENG CONT GP DDEC III S50 SCREW 24919 24919 750A 2 BRAKE KIT 12VDC JWD 25355 25355

ENG CONT GROUP SCREW TERMINAL 24920 24920 POWER LASH ASSY .128-.142 25380 25380

8V-71A BRAKE KIT 24VDC 25142 25142 HSG ASSY 760B 12VDC PKGD 25384 25384

EXHAUST BRAKE ASSY EX3126B 25223 25223 HSG ASSY 760B 12VDC PKGD           25392 25392

HOUSING ASSY 765A 12VDC PKGD 25231 25231 GAGE .023 750A 760B 765A 25397 25397

HSG ASSY 765A 24VDC PKGD S/L       25279 25279 TUNE-UP KIT 760B 3 BRAKE 25405 25405

HSG ASSY 750A 24VDC PKGD           25287 25287 760B BASE KIT 24VDC S/L 25412 25412

765A BASE KIT 12VDC 2 BRK JWD 25321 25321 760B BRK KIT 12V S/L JWD 2 BRK 25416 25416

765A TWO BRAKE KIT 24VDC S/L 25323 25323 760B BRAKE BASE KIT 12VDC 25419 25419

765A BASE KIT 12VDC 25326 25326 TUNE-UP KIT 760B TWO BRAKE 25455 25455

765A BASE KIT 24VDC S/L 25333 25333 POWER LASH ASY.068-.082 5/8THD 25681 25681

750A 2 BRAKE KIT 24VDC JWD 25337 25337 HSG ASSY 770 12VDC PKGD 25911 25911

750A 2 BRAKE KIT 12VDC JWD 25355 25355 71A BRAKE KIT 12VDC DDEC III 25915 25915

POWER LASH ASSY .128-.142 25380 25380 JACOBS ANIMATION PROGRAM CD 25989 25989

HSG ASSY 760B 12VDC PKGD 25384 25384 PISTON SLAVE 3/4 DIA 26142 26142

HSG ASSY 760B 12VDC PKGD           25392 25392 770 BRAKE BASE KIT 12VDC 2 BK 26544 26544

GAGE .023 750A 760B 765A 25397 25397 770 BRAKE BASE KIT 24VDC 2 BK 26545 26545

TUNE-UP KIT 760B 3 BRAKE 25405 25405 770 BRAKE BASE KIT 12VDC 3 BK 26546 26546

760B BASE KIT 24VDC S/L 25412 25412 770 BRAKE BASE KIT 24VDC 3 BK 26547 26547

760B BRK KIT 12V S/L JWD 2 BRK 25416 25416 HSG ASSY 770 12VDC PKGD 2BRAKE 26548 26548

760B BRAKE BASE KIT 12VDC 25419 25419 HSG ASSY 770 24VDC PKGD 2BRAKE 26549 26549

TUNE-UP KIT 760B TWO BRAKE 25455 25455 HSG ASSY 770 24VDC PKGD 3 BK 26550 26550

POWER LASH ASY.068-.082 5/8THD 25681 25681 RING RETAINING CONTROL VALVE 26555 26555

HSG ASSY 770 12VDC PKGD 25911 25911 HSG ASSY 750B 12VDC PKGD 26559 26559

71A BRAKE KIT 12VDC DDEC III 25915 25915 HSG ASSY 750B 24VDC PKGD 26560 26560

JACOBS ANIMATION PROGRAM CD 25989 25989 TUNE-UP KIT 770 750B 2 BK 26615 26615

PISTON SLAVE 3/4 DIA 26142 26142 TUNE-UP KIT 770 3 BRAKES 26618 26618

770 BRAKE KIT 12VDC EOEM 26418 23524121 PISTON MASTER 7/8 DIA 26932 26932

750B BRAKE KIT 12VDC EOEM 26420 23524127 750B TWO BRAKE KIT 12VDC PDC 26936 26936

750B BRAKE KIT 24VDC EOEM 26421 23524128 750B TWO BRAKE KIT 24VDC PDC 26937 26937

770 BRAKE BASE KIT 12VDC 2 BK 26544 26544 CUSTOMER INFO GROUP 750B 26939 26939

770 BRAKE BASE KIT 24VDC 2 BK 26545 26545 J-LASH ASSEMBLY .023 STROKE 28082 28082

770 BRAKE BASE KIT 12VDC 3 BK 26546 26546 J-LASH ASSY GROUP 4 PACK .023 28083 28083

770 BRAKE BASE KIT 24VDC 3 BK 26547 26547 J-LASH ASSY GROUP 6 PACK .023 28084 28084

HSG ASSY 770 12VDC PKGD 2BRAKE 26548 26548 REWORK KIT 750B & 770 28172 28172

HSG ASSY 770 24VDC PKGD 2BRAKE 26549 26549 AIR CYLINDER REPLACEMENT GROUP 28343 28343

HSG ASSY 770 24VDC PKGD 3 BK 26550 26550 BOLT FLG HD M12 X 1.75 X 170 28346 28346

RING RETAINING CONTROL VALVE 26555 26555 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC 790 28367 28367

HSG ASSY 750B 12VDC PKGD 26559 26559 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC 790 28368 28368



Description Jacobs # DDC # Description DDC # Jacobs #

HSG ASSY 750B 24VDC PKGD 26560 26560 SPRING S/P INNER HOT PINK 28372 28372

TUNE-UP KIT 770 750B 2 BK 26615 26615 SPRING SLAVE PISTON OUTER 28373 28373

TUNE-UP KIT 770 3 BRAKES 26618 26618 J-LASH ASSY .020 GREEN 28375 28375

PISTON MASTER 7/8 DIA 26932 26932 BRIDGE SLAVE PISTON 28379 28379

750B TWO BRAKE KIT 12VDC PDC 26936 26936 SPRING MASTER PISTON RED 28768 28768

750B TWO BRAKE KIT 24VDC PDC 26937 26937 PUSHROD MASTER PISTON 28791 28791

CUSTOMER INFO GROUP 750B 26939 26939 TUNE-UP KIT MODEL 790/795 29013 29013

J-LASH ASSEMBLY .023 STROKE 28082 28082 HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC 790 29017 29017

J-LASH ASSY GROUP 4 PACK .023 28083 28083 HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 790 29017 1029017

J-LASH ASSY GROUP 6 PACK .023 28084 28084 HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC 790 29018 29018

REWORK KIT 750B & 770 28172 28172 HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 790 29018 1029018

AIR CYLINDER REPLACEMENT GROUP 28343 28343 J-LASH ASY .020 12 PK GRN 790 29019 29019

BOLT FLG HD M12 X 1.75 X 170 28346 28346 790 BRAKE KIT 24VDC 29020 29020

HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC 790 28367 28367 HOUSING ASSY FRONT 12VDC 790A 29029 29029

HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC 790 28368 28368 HOUSING ASSY REAR 12VDC 790A 29030 29030

SPRING S/P INNER HOT PINK 28372 28372 SPACER TUBE DDC 29118 29118

SPRING SLAVE PISTON OUTER 28373 28373 790A BRAKE KIT 12VDC 29123 29123

J-LASH ASSY .020 GREEN 28375 28375 HOUSING ASSY FRONT 24VDC 790A 29124 29124

BRIDGE SLAVE PISTON 28379 28379 HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 790A 29124 1029124

SPRING MASTER PISTON RED 28768 28768 HOUSING ASSY REAR 24VDC 790A 29125 29125

PUSHROD MASTER PISTON 28791 28791 HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 790A 29125 1029125

TUNE-UP KIT MODEL 790/795 29013 29013 CLIP WIRE HARNESS 29127 29127

HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC 790 29017 29017 HOUSING ASSY FRONT 12VDC 790B 29128 29128

HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC 790 29018 29018 HOUSING ASSY REAR 12VDC 790B 29129 29129

J-LASH ASY .020 12 PK GRN 790 29019 29019 HOUSING ASSY REAR 24VDC 790B 29131 29131

790 BRAKE KIT 24VDC 29020 29020 BOLT FLG HD M12 X 1.75 X 140 29132 29132

HOUSING ASSY FRONT 12VDC 790A 29029 29029 ATTACHING PARTS GROUP HSG 29133 29133

HOUSING ASSY REAR 12VDC 790A 29030 29030 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC 790C PKGD 29148 1029148

SPACER TUBE DDC 29118 29118 HOUSING ASSY REAR 12VDC 790C 29149 29149

790A BRAKE KIT 12VDC 29123 29123 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC 790C PKGD 29149 1029149

HOUSING ASSY FRONT 24VDC 790A 29124 29124 HOUSING ASSY FRONT 24VDC 790C 29150 29150

HOUSING ASSY REAR 24VDC 790A 29125 29125 HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC 790C PKGD 29150 1029150

CLIP WIRE HARNESS 29127 29127 HOUSING ASSY REAR 24VDC 790C 29151 29151

HOUSING ASSY FRONT 12VDC 790B 29128 29128 HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC 790C PKGD 29151 1029151

HOUSING ASSY REAR 12VDC 790B 29129 29129 790 BRAKE KIT 12VDC 29240 29240

HOUSING ASSY FRONT 24VDC 790B 29130 1029130 790A BRAKE KIT 24VDC 29292 29292

HOUSING ASSY REAR 24VDC 790B 29131 29131 SHOULDER BOLT S/P 3/8 DIA 29295 29295

BOLT FLG HD M12 X 1.75 X 140 29132 29132 J-LASH ASSY .023 YELLOW 29300 29300

ATTACHING PARTS GROUP HSG 29133 29133 790B BRAKE KIT 12VDC 29302 29302

HOUSING ASSY FRONT 12VDC 790C 29148 1029148 790B BRAKE KIT 24VDC 29304 29304

HOUSING ASSY REAR 12VDC 790C 29149 29149 J-LASH ASSY .026 ORANGE 29310 29310

HOUSING ASSY FRONT 24VDC 790C 29150 29150 J-LASH ASSY .017 PURPLE 29317 29317

HOUSING ASSY REAR 24VDC 790C 29151 29151 790C BRAKE KIT 12VDC 29321 29321

790 BRAKE KIT 12VDC 29240 29240 790C BRAKE KIT 24VDC 29323 29323

790A BRAKE KIT 24VDC 29292 29292 WIRE CLIP KIT 790 SERIES 29589 29589

SHOULDER BOLT S/P 3/8 DIA 29295 29295 SCREW SOLID 3/8-24 X 1.25 LG 29864 29864

J-LASH ASSY .023 YELLOW 29300 29300 HOUSING ASSY FRONT 12VDC 795 29902 29902

790B BRAKE KIT 12VDC 29302 29302 HOUSING ASSY REAR 12VDC 795 29903 29903

790B BRAKE KIT 24VDC 29304 29304 HOUSING ASSY FRONT 24VDC 795 29904 29904

J-LASH ASSY .026 ORANGE 29310 29310 HOUSING ASSY REAR 24VDC 795 29905 29905

J-LASH ASSY .017 PURPLE 29317 29317 NUT HEX 3/8-24 29908 29908



Description Jacobs # DDC # Description DDC # Jacobs #

790C BRAKE KIT 12VDC 29321 29321 WASHER M/P RETAINER 29944 29944

790C BRAKE KIT 24VDC 29323 29323 SOLID SCREW ASSY GROUP 12 PACK 30503 30503

WIRE CLIP KIT 790 SERIES 29589 29589 795 BRAKE KIT 12VDC 30505 30505

SCREW SOLID 3/8-24 X 1.25 LG 29864 29864 795 BRAKE KIT 12VDC 30505 30505

HOUSING ASSY FRONT 12VDC 795 29902 29902 795 BRAKE KIT 24VDC 30506 30506

HOUSING ASSY REAR 12VDC 795 29903 29903 EXHAUST BRAKE KIT EX3126B 30800 30800

HOUSING ASSY FRONT 24VDC 795 29904 29904 SLAVE PISTON REPLACEMENT GROUP 31094 31094

HOUSING ASSY REAR 24VDC 795 29905 29905 790D BRAKE KIT 12VDC 31222 31222

NUT HEX 3/8-24 29908 29908 790D BRAKE KIT 24VDC 31224 31224

WASHER M/P RETAINER 29944 29944 SOLID SCREW 3/8-24 X 1" LONG 31270 31270

SOLID SCREW ASSY GROUP 12 PACK 30503 30503 PISTON MASTER 31282 31282

795 BRAKE KIT 12VDC 30505 30505 HSG ASSY FRONT 797                 31322 31322

795 BRAKE KIT 12VDC 30505 30505 HSG ASSY REAR 797                  31323 31323

795 BRAKE KIT 24VDC 30506 30506 PISTON SLAVE 1 1/4 31324 31324

EXHAUST BRAKE KIT EX3126B 30800 30800 RING RETAINER SPIROLOX 31331 31331

SLAVE PISTON REPLACEMENT GROUP 31094 31094 797 BRAKE KIT 12VDC 31361 31361

790D BRAKE KIT 12VDC 31222 31222 EX BRK KIT DDC 2000 SERIES ENG 31797 31797

790D BRAKE KIT 24VDC 31224 31224 WASHER MP RETAINER 31854 31854

SOLID SCREW 3/8-24 X 1" LONG 31270 31270 797 BRAKE KIT 24VDC 31860 31860

PISTON MASTER 31282 31282 EXHAUST BRAKE ASSY EX2000 R 31973 31973

HSG ASSY FRONT 797                 31322 31322 EXHAUST BRAKE ASSY EX2000 L 31974 31974

HSG ASSY REAR 797                  31323 31323 EXHAUST BRAKE KIT EX2000 90DEG 32068 32068

PISTON SLAVE 1 1/4 31324 31324 SLAVE PISTON SPRING GROUP 797 32127 32127

RING RETAINER SPIROLOX 31331 31331 SOLID SCREW ASSY GROUP 12 PACK 32128 32128

797 BRAKE KIT 12VDC 31361 31361 TUNE-UP KIT MODEL 797/797A 32146 32146

EX BRK KIT DDC 2000 SERIES ENG 31797 31797 SLAVE PISTON SPRING GP 790/795 32160 32160

WASHER MP RETAINER 31854 31854 BRAKE KIT 12VDC 797A 32576 32576

797 BRAKE KIT 24VDC 31860 31860 BRAKE KIT 797A 24VDC 32578 32578

EXHAUST BRAKE ASSY EX2000 R 31973 31973 MODEL 797B BRAKE KIT 12VDC         32883 32883

EXHAUST BRAKE ASSY EX2000 L 31974 31974 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L SCR PKGD 1013472 1013472

EXHAUST BRAKE KIT EX2000 90DEG 32068 32068 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L PKGD 1016440 1016440

SLAVE PISTON SPRING GROUP 797 32127 32127 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L PKGD 1016441 1016441

SOLID SCREW ASSY GROUP 12 PACK 32128 32128 SOLENOID 24VDC D/L PKGD 1016442 1016442

TUNE-UP KIT MODEL 797/797A 32146 32146 BAR SPACER QTY 2 PKGD 1016687 1016687

SLAVE PISTON SPRING GP 790/795 32160 32160 SWITCH BUFFER PKGD 1022351 1022351

BRAKE KIT 12VDC 797A 32576 32576 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW PKGD 1024612 1024612

BRAKE KIT 797A 24VDC 32578 32578 SOLENOID 24VDC S/L SCREW PKGD 1024619 1024619

MODEL 797B BRAKE KIT 12VDC         32883 32883 SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW PKGD 1025106 1025106

SOLENOID 24VDC S/L SCR PKGD 1013472 1013472 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 790 1028367 1028367

SOLENOID 12VDC S/L PKGD 1016440 1016440 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 1028368 1028368

SOLENOID 24VDC S/L PKGD 1016441 1016441 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 790A 1029029 1029029

SOLENOID 24VDC D/L PKGD 1016442 1016442 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 790A 1029030 1029030

BAR SPACER QTY 2 PKGD 1016687 1016687 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 790B 1029128 1029128

SWITCH BUFFER PKGD 1022351 1022351 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 790B 1029129 1029129

SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW PKGD 1024612 1024612 HOUSING ASSY FRONT 24VDC 790B 1029130 29130

SOLENOID 24VDC S/L SCREW PKGD 1024619 1024619 HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 790B 1029130 1029130

SOLENOID 12VDC S/L SCREW PKGD 1025106 1025106 HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 790B 1029131 1029131

HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 790 1028367 1028367 HOUSING ASSY FRONT 12VDC 790C 1029148 29148

HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 1028368 1028368 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 795 1029902 1029902

HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 790 1029017 29017 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 795 1029903 1029903

HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 790 1029018 29018 HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 795 1029904 1029904



Description Jacobs # DDC # Description DDC # Jacobs #

HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 790A 1029029 1029029 HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 795 1029905 1029905

HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 790A 1029030 1029030 HOUSING ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 1031228 1031228

HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 790A 1029124 29124 HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 1031322 1031322

HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 790A 1029125 29125 HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 1031323 1031323

HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 790B 1029128 1029128 HOUSING ASSY FRONT 12VDC 797A 1032574 1032574

HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 790B 1029129 1029129 HOUSING ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 1032579 1032579

HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 790B 1029130 1029130 HOUSING ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 1032587 1032587

HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 790B 1029131 1029131 HOUSING ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 1032589 1032589

HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC 790C PKGD 1029148 29148 HOUSING ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 5031226 1031226

HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC 790C PKGD 1029149 29149 HOUSING ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 5031227 1031227

HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC 790C PKGD 1029150 29150 HOUSING ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 5031229 1031229

HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC 790C PKGD 1029151 29151 MOD 6V 53A ENG BRK 24VDC OEM 8987912 13480

HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 795 1029902 1029902 BOLT HOLD DOWN 10513101 2715

HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 795 1029903 1029903 MOD 8V-92A BRAKE KIT JWD 24VDC 23502227 14919

HSG ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 795 1029904 1029904 BAR SPACER 23504431 16687

HSG ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 795 1029905 1029905 6V DDEC ENG WIRING SOL W/BLADE 23504970 16780

HOUSING ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 1031226 5031226 8V DDEC ENG WIRING SOL W/BLADE 23504971 16781

HOUSING ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 1031227 5031227 CONT GRP ENG SOL W/BLADE 23504975 16785

HOUSING ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 1031228 1031228 CONT GRP ENG SOL W/BLADE 23504976 16786

HOUSING ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 1031229 5031229 MOD 6V92A BRAKE KIT JWD 24VDC 23508984 17905

HSG ASSY FRONT 12VDC PKGD 1031322 1031322 BRAKE KIT 12V92A 24VDC SC SP 23520154 21885

HSG ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 1031323 1031323 750 BRAKE BASE KIT 24VDC EOEM 23522166 20289

HOUSING ASSY FRONT 12VDC 797A 1032574 1032574 770 BRAKE KIT 12VDC EOEM 23524121 26418

HOUSING ASSY FRONT 24VDC PKGD 1032579 1032579 750B BRAKE KIT 12VDC EOEM 23524127 26420

HOUSING ASSY REAR 12VDC PKGD 1032587 1032587 750B BRAKE KIT 24VDC EOEM 23524128 26421

HOUSING ASSY REAR 24VDC PKGD 1032589 1032589 EXTARDER KIT MOD EX55B 23550590 21683


